

CAMPERS FLOOD ADVISORY

You might have noticed that the park entrance road crosses Canada del Oro Wash about halfway between the entrance station and campground. As a result of vegetation loss during the Bighorn Fire of 2020, this wash is prone to flooding when it rains up in the mountains next to the park. We have no way of predicting when this wash might flow. When it does, it is possible for vehicles in the campground to be stranded there for up to several days. There is no danger to the campground itself. You just can't get out of the park as long as the water flows.

If the possibility of being stuck in the campground for several days presents a problem for you, we recommend that you consider leaving the park if you see significant rain falling in the mountains next to us. Light showers are normally not a problem. We do not come through the campground to tell people when they need to leave, because we cannot predict the timing or severity of a flow. We just ask you to be aware of weather conditions and take whatever precautions you feel are appropriate based on this information. Stay aware, stay safe. **Thank you!**

